
Name of Accused person with Address Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ Spouse 
Name

1 SPC
BKN PS Case No. 154/26, Dt. 19.02.26, U/S- 

310(4),(5) BNS, 2023
Roshan Sharma of Mangshila, near Relakh School, 

PS- Mangan, Dist. N/Sikkim M/32 Nar Bdr. Sharma 26.02.26 SI Youel Lepcha

2 SPC
BKN PS Case No. 154/26, Dt. 19.02.26, U/S- 

310(4),(5) BNS, 2023
Bikki Oraon of Barodigi Jaduline, PS- Malbazar, 

Dist. JPG M/21 Durga Oraon 26.02.26 SI Youel Lepcha

3 SPC
New Jalpaiguri PS Case No: 126/26 Dated: 25.02.26 

u/s 329(4)/109(1)/351(2) of BNS
Jhuma Dey of Shaktigarh, PS- NJP, Dist- Japaiguri 

AP- Ambikanagar PS- NJP, Dist- Japaiguri 27/F Samir Das 26.02.2026 SI Bijoy Sarkar

4 SPC
New Jalpaiguri

PS Case No: 127/26 Dated: 26.02.26 u/s 
85/115(2)/351(2)109(1) of BNS

Ganesh Mandal of Paschim Dhantala, PS- NJP, 
Dist- Jalpaiguri

28/M Nirapada Mandal 26.02.2026 SI Kaji Rejaul Karim

5 SPC
SILIGURI PS CASE NO-34/26 DATED-16.01.2026 U/S-

303(2) BNS
BIKI SHIL SHARMA OF   SHARMA AMBIKANAGAR 

PS-  NJP  DIST- JALPAIGURI 22 M SANDEEP SHIL 26.02.2026 ASI SUBHASH ROY

6 SPC REF:MATIGARA PS CASE NO-109/26 DT-26.02.2026 
U/S-316(2)/318(4) OF BNS

ASLAM KHAN OF VILL+PS-BAISI,DIST-
PURNIA,BIHAR..PERMANENT ADDRESS-JAORA,PS-

JAORA CITY POLIC,DIST-RATNAM,MP
M/49 LATE MANJUR 

KHAN
26.02.2026 ASI CP ADHIKARY

7 SPC REF:MATIGARA PS CASE NO-109/26 DT-26.02.2026 
U/S-316(2)/318(4) OF BNS

QAMAR ABBAS OF VILL-KAMTEE,PS-KAMTEE,DIST-
NAGPUR,MAHARASHTRA

M/32 MD ASLAM 26.02.2026 ASI CP ADHIKARY

8 SPC REF:MATIGARA PS CASE NO-109/26 DT-26.02.2026 
U/S-316(2)/318(4) OF BNS

SHYED ALAM OF LENIN COLONY,PS-
MATIGARA,DIST-DARJEELING

M/50 LATE AMIRUDDIN 26.02.2026 ASI CP ADHIKARY

9 SPC  Pradhan Nagar PS Case No. 161/2026 Dated. 
26/02/2026 U/S 21(c)/22(c)/25 of NDPS Act (.) 

Avijit Sunar 
   of Babubasa, Debidanga, Champasari, PS- 

Pradhan Nagar,
 Fuche  M/21 S/O Amit Sunar 26.02.26  ASI Bappy Das 

Name of Accused person with 
Address

Alias Sex/ 
Age

Father/ 
Spouse Name

1 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1384, dt. 26.02.26, U/S- 34 P. 
Act. vide NCR No. 427 & 428

Keshav Sharma of Sastrinagar, W/No-41, PS- 
BKN, Dist. JPG M/59 Lt. Chandrama 

Sharma 26.02.26 SI Sahanur Rahaman

2 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1384, dt. 26.02.26, U/S- 34 P. 
Act. vide NCR No. 427 & 428

Ram Kumar of Hosiarpur, Rampur, PS- Gar 
Sankar, Punjab M/36 Lt. Raj Kumar 26.02.26 SI Sahanur Rahaman

3 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1381, dt. 26.02.26, U/S- 34 P. 
Act. vide NCR No. 429, 430 & 431

Kamal Ch. Barman of Choto Keswari Bari, PO- 
Giladanga, PS- Mathabhanga, Dist. CBR M/26 Khitish Barman 26.02.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

4 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1381, dt. 26.02.26, U/S- 34 P. 
Act. vide NCR No. 429, 430 & 431

Pankaj Kr. Sha of Sashtrinagar, Near 
Bidyasagar Club, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG Panku M/23 Raj Kr. Sha 26.02.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

5 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1381, dt. 26.02.26, U/S- 34 P. 
Act. vide NCR No. 429, 430 & 431

Biswajit Das of Dasarathpally, near Kali 
Mandir, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/25 Sanjib Das 26.02.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

6 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO1301  DTD26/02/2026 U/S-292 
BNS

 MADHU BARMAN OF GOSSAINPUR PS BDR 
DIST DJG  M/19  S/O LT SATYA 

BARMAN 26.02.26 ASI HAR KISHAR RAY 

7 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO1333  DTD26/02/2026 U/S-292 
BNS

 MD IMRAN OF SURYA NAGAR PS BDR DIST 
DJG  M/23  S/O MD 

MUSTAKSII 26.02.26 ASI SHEKAR LAMA 

8 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO1333  DTD26/02/2026 U/S-292 
BNS

 KUDUS ALI OF SURYA NAGAR PS BDR DIST 
DJG  M/29   S/O MD 

MUSTAJIYA 26.02.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

9 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO1333  DTD26/02/2026 U/S-292 
BNS  MONAJ JHA OF LODARI DIST DABHANGA  M/34   S/O SHIV JHA 26.02.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

10 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO1333  DTD26/02/2026 U/S-292 
BNS

 ROHAN MALLIK OF LICHUBAGAN PS BDR 
DIST DJG  M/23   S/O DILIP 

MALLIK 26.02.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

11 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO1333  DTD26/02/2026 U/S-292 
BNS

 DILIP MAHATO OF GOUALA BUSTY PS SLG 
DIST DJG  M/53 S/OBEBHNUDEB 

MAHATO 26.02.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

12 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO1333  DTD26/02/2026 U/S-292 
BNS  OMKAR JHA OF LADANI DIDT BHAR  M/23 S/O SHIB SARMA 

JHA 26.02.26 ASI MUNNA AHMED

DAILY ARREST DETAILS - (PREVENTIVE ARREST)
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13 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO1333  DTD26/02/2026 U/S-292 
BNS  RAHUL JHA OF LADANI DIDT BHAROF   M/27 S/ORAKESH JHA 26.02.26 ASI MUNNA AHMED

14 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO1333  DTD26/02/2026 U/S-292 
BNS  CHATAN JHAOF LALABUSTY PS BDR DIST DJG  M/55 S/O LT 

KAPUNCHA JHA 26.02.26 ASI MUNNA AHMED

15 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1283 & 1285/26 Dtd. 
26.02.26 u/s-292 BNS

Sourav Das of Desh Bandhu Para,PS-
Siliguri,Dist-Darjeeling 32/M Suranjan Das 26.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

16 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1283 & 1285/26 Dtd. 
26.02.26 u/s-292 BNS

Ayan Chakraborty of Babupara,PS-Siliguri,Dist-
Darjeeling 36/M

Lt.Biplab 
Chakraborty 26.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

17 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1283 & 1285/26 Dtd. 
26.02.26 u/s-292 BNS

Manik Roy of Ram Nagar Colony,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri 41/M

Lt.Upendra Nath 
Roy 26.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

18 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1283 & 1285/26 Dtd. 
26.02.26 u/s-34 Police Act

Amal Das of NJP Bhaktinagar,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri 52/M Lt.Naresh Das 26.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

19 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1283 & 1285/26 Dtd. 
26.02.26 u/s-34 Police Act

Lalbabu Singh of Milan Pally,PS-Siliguri,Dist-
Darjeeling 44/M Lt.Bhola Singh 26.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

20 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1283 & 1285/26 Dtd. 
26.02.26 u/s-34 Police Act Kartik Sarkar of Shaktigrah,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 32/M Ajay Kumar Sarkar 26.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

21 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1283 & 1285/26 Dtd. 
26.02.26 u/s-34 Police Act Biswajit Barai of Fulbari,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 19/M Amar Barai 26.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

22 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1283 & 1285/26 Dtd. 
26.02.26 u/s-34 Police Act

Dharmendra Kumar of Central Colony,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri 37/M

Lt.Ramasish Kumar 
Singh 26.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

23 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1283 & 1285/26 Dtd. 
26.02.26 u/s-34 Police Act Rama Thakur of Laketown,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 27/M Lt.Sahadev Thakur 26.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

24 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1283 & 1285/26 Dtd. 
26.02.26 u/s-34 Police Act Sourav Sarkar of Jabravita,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 37/M Niranjan Sarkar 26.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

25 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.1037 DT.26.02.25         
u/s 292 BNS         

Lalit Roy(22) 
OF.Balaigachh PO.Monuagachh PS.Rajganj 

Dist.Jalpaiguri M/22 S/O.Sushanta Roy 26.02.2026 ASI Utpal Das

26 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.1037 DT.26.02.25         
u/s 292 BNS         

Prasenjit Debnath(25)
OF.Balaigachh PO.Monuagachh PS.Rajganj 

Dist.Jalpaiguri M/25 S/O.Montu 
Debnath 26.02.2026 ASI Utpal Das

27 SPC Gajoldoba op GDE no 726, date 26.02.2026, 
U/S.292 BNS

Mithu Roy (m25)  of Maringajhora, ps Bhorer 
Alo, Dist Jalpaiguri M/25 S/O. Rajesh Roy 26.02.2026 ASI Bhim Bahadur Sunar

28 SPC Gajoldoba op GDE no 726, date 26.02.2026, 
U/S.292 BNS

Doli Mohon Roy (m37y)  of Maringajhora, ps 
Bhorer Alo, Dist Jalpaiguri M/37 S/o Late Kalsing 

Roy 26.02.2026 ASI Bhim Bahadur Sunar

29 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.1032 DT.26.02.25         
u/s 126 BNSS         

Kalilur Rahaman (63) of Harsing 
Jamadargachh, PS- Bhorer Alo, jalpaiguri M/63 S/O Hedla Md. 26.02.2026 SI Chiranjit Saha

30 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.1032 DT.26.02.25         
u/s 126 BNSS         

Samsuddin Md. (40) of Harsing Jamadargachh, 
PS Bhorer Alo District Jalpaiguri M/40 Lt Risajul Md. 26.02.2026 SI Chiranjit Saha

31 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.1032 DT.26.02.25         
u/s 126 BNSS         

Atanur Rahaman (39) of Harsing 
Jamadargachh, PS Bhorer Alo District Jalpaiguri M/39 Akhealur Md. 26.02.2026 SI Chiranjit Saha

32 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.1042 DT.26.02.25         
u/s 126 BNSS         

Dhaneswar Roy (45) of Votepara, Kunderdighi, 
PS- Bhorer Alo, Jalpaiguri M/45 S/o Katu Roy 26.02.2026 SI Biswajit Ghosh

33 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.1042 DT.26.02.25         
u/s 126 BNSS         

Narayan Roy (43) of Votepara, Kunderdighi, PS- 
 Bhorer Alo, Jalpaiguri M/43 S/o Katu Roy 26.02.2026 SI Biswajit Ghosh

34 SPC SLG PS GDE NO-1383 DT-26.02.2026 U/S-34 
P.ACT

TINKU PAUL OF 
 DABGRAM WARD NO 22  PS- SILIGURI DIST- 

DARJELLING 42/M AJIT CH PAUL 26.02.2026 ASI RABIN LAMA

35 SPC SLG PS GDE NO-1383 DT-26.02.2026 U/S-34 
P.ACT

SUSHIL MAHATO OF   DABGRAM WARD NO 22  
 PS-SILIGURI  DIST-DARJELLING 42/ M DINESH MAHATO 26.02.2026 ASI RABIN LAMA

36 SPC SLG PS GDE NO-1383 DT-26.02.2026 U/S-34 
P.ACT

SANTO HALDAR OF  DABGRAM WARD NO 22  PS-
SILIGURI  DIST-DARJELLING  45/ M  LT SUMIT HALDAR 26.02.2026 ASI RABIN LAMA

37 SPC SLG PS GDE NO-1383 DT-26.02.2026 U/S-34 
P.ACT

ABAZ ALI OF 
  DIGABAN GOA BARI  PS-CHOPRA  DIST-

UTTAR DINAJPUR  48 M AMANAT ALI 26.02.2026 ASI RABIN LAMA

38 SPC PNT TOP GDE NO. 567 DT. 26.02.2026 U/S-34 
P.ACT

AVIJIT SARKAR OF   JHANKAR MORE, W/NO- 
07 PS- SILIGURI  DIST-DARJELLING 23/ M SWAPAN SARKAR 26.02.2026

ASI BISWAJIT
GHOSH

39 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-766 DT. 26.02.26 U/S-34 P.ACT SUROJIT BISWAS OF FARABARI  PS-NJP  DIST-
JALPAIGURI  20/ M SUBHASH BISWAS 26.02.2026 ASI MRIDUL KR BARMAN



40 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-766 DT. 26.02.26 U/S-34 P.ACT GAURAV BHAGAT  OF BHAGAT BONDOBASTI 
PS- DEVALCHARU DIST-NANITAL (UK) 24 /M   JEEVAN SINGH 26.02.2026 ASI MRIDUL KR BARMAN

41 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-766 DT. 26.02.26 U/S-34 P.ACT ABHISHEK TAMANAG  OF  DUMARAM  PS- 
KURSEONG DIST- DARJEELING 25 /M SANTOSH 

TAMANG 26.02.2026 ASI BINOD CHHETRY

42 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-766 DT. 26.02.26 U/S-34 P.ACT SONAM TAMANG  OF  DUMARAM  PS-
KURSEONG  DIST-DARJEELING 26 /M RANJIT TAMANG 26.02.2026 ASI BINOD CHHETRY

43 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-766 DT. 26.02.26 U/S-34 P.ACT BIBEK SARATHI  OF HINDANGAR  PS-
HINDANGAR DIST- NAGPUR (MAHARASTRA) 35 /M SURESH SARATHI 26.02.2026 ASI BINOD CHHETRY

44 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-766 DT. 26.02.26 U/S-34 P.ACT NILESH INGLE OF  HINDANGAR  PS-
HINDANGAR DIST- NAGPUR (MAHARASTRA) 40/M GAJANAND INGLE 26.02.2026 ASI BINOD CHHETRY

45 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-766 DT. 26.02.26 U/S-34 P.ACT
VISHAL SONAR   OF SONAR CHAKDDAPUR  PS-

CHAKDAPUR  DIIST-WEST SIMBHUM 
(JHARKHAND)

29 /M NAND KISHORE 26.02.2026 ASI BINOD CHHETRY

46 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-766 DT. 26.02.26 U/S-34 P.ACT
VIVEK CHOURASHIYA  OF CHAKDDAPUR PS- 

CHAKDAPUR DIST- WEST SIMBHUM 
(JHARKHAND)

26/M  KRISHNA 
CHOURASHIYA 26.02.2026 ASI BINOD CHHETRY

47 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-766 DT. 26.02.26 U/S-34 P.ACT
AMIT JILWA  OF CHAKDDAPUR PS- 

CHAKDAPUR DIST- WEST SIMBHUM 
(JHARKHAND)

28/M LAXMAN JILWA 26.02.2026 ASI BINOD CHHETRY

48 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-766 DT. 26.02.26 U/S-34 P.ACT PRITAM CHOUDHURY   OF BOROJ COLONY  PS-
BILONIYA  DIST-SOUTH TRIPURA 23/M SAMARLAL 

CHOUDHURY 26.02.2026 ASI BINOD CHHETRY

49 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-766 DT. 26.02.26 U/S-34 P.ACT RIDHU SHARMA  OF LAXMAN GHAT PS-  
LAXMANGHAT  DIST-SIKKAR (RAJASTHAN) 31/M RAM KR. SHARMA 26.02.2026 ASI BINOD CHHETRY

50 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO- 1597 DT-26.02.2026 
U/S- 292 OF BNS

RAJPUT MUNDA OF BANIAKHARI,PS-
MATIGARA,DIST-DARJEELING M/23 BIGHU MUNDA 26.02.2026 ASI DIPAK CHHETRI

51 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1597  DT-26.02.2026 
U/S- 292 OF BNS SUBHASH ORAON OF -DO- M/34 SUKRA ORAON 26.02.2026 ASI DIPAK CHHETRI

52 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1597  DT-26.02.2026 
U/S- 292 OF BNS MAGHU ORAON OF-DO- M/27 JHONI ORAON 26.02.2026 ASI DIPAK CHHETRI

53 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1613  DT-26.02.2026 
U/S- 292 OF BNS AGAD KUMAR OF -DO- M/29 BALESWAR 

THAKUR 26.02.2026 ASI SUBHASH BAHADUR 
TAMANG

54 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1613  DT-26.02.2026 
U/S- 292 OF BNS

ARUN BARMAN OF GHOKHLAJOTE,PS-
MATIGARA,DIST-DARJEELING M/56 LATE NAYAN 

BARMAN 26.02.2026 ASI SUBHASH BDR 
TAMANG

55 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1613  DT-26.02.2026 
U/S- 292 OF BNS

RISHAB TAMANG OF 3RD MILE,PS-
JORBANGLOW,DIST-DARJEELING M/30 BHASKAR 

TAMANG 26.02.2026 ASI SUBHASH BAHADUR 
TAMANG

56 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1627  DT-26.02.2026 
U/S- 292 OF BNS

JULAN RAI OF KHAPRAIL BAZAR,PS-
MATIGARA,DIST-DARJEELING M/39 RAJENDRA RAI 26.02.2026 PSI SURAJIT DAS

57 SPC PDN PS GDE No.1604 Dtd. 26.02.26 U/S 34 P.Act  Suman Sharma of Milon More, PS- Pradhan 
Nagar, Darjeeling M/20 Pappu Sharma 26.02.26 ASI Anwar Abedin 

58 SPC PDN PS GDE No.1622 Dtd. 26.02.26 U/S 34 P.Act Mithun Dutta of Samar Nagar, PS- Pradhan 
Nagar, Darjeeling M/29 Manab Dutta 26.02.26 ASI Bappy Das 


